RESO NO.

2022-01

2022-02

2022-03

2022-04

2022-05

2022-06

2022-07

2022-08

2022-09

2022 RESOLUTION REFERENCE

*Denotes Special Meeting

DATE ADOPTED:

1/25/2022

1/25/2022

1/25/2022

2/24/2022

3/8/2022

3/8/2022

3/22/2022

3/22/2022

4/12/2022

SUBJECT:

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AND ADOPT
AMENDED 2022 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS IN
FUND 2031, ROAD & BRIDGE FUND AND AMEND
THE 2022 OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED
RESOURCES

A RESOLUTION HONORING WEST ORCHARDS
FARM MARKET AS RECIPIENT OF THE EASTERN
LAKE COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE #2022
BUSINESS OF THE YEAR” AWARD

A RESOLUTION HONORING LAKE COUNTY FREE
CLINIC AS RECIPIENT OF THE EASTERN LAKE
COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 2022
BEACON” AWARD

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ALL ACTIONS
NECESSARY TO ACCEPT NORTHEAST OHIO
PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL (NOPEC) 2022
ENERGIZED COMMUNITY GRANT

A RESOLUTION HONORING ETHAN HICKS FOR
BEING SELECTED AS A CANDIDATE IN THE U.S.
PRESIDENTIAL SCHOLARS PROGRAM

AUTHORIZING EXPENDITURE FROM AMERICAN
RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDS

A RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING THE MONTH OF
APRIL AS “CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION MONTH”
IN THE TOWNSHIP OF PERRY, LAKE COUNTY,
OHIO

A RESOLUTION FOR THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF
NATURAL RESOURCES FOR APPROVAL OF A
SHORE STRUCTURE IN THE SUBMERGED LANDS
IN LAKE ERIE ADJACENT TO THE PROPERTY
LOCATED AT 2814 PERRY PARK ROAD, PERRY,
OH, BEARING THE PERMANENT PARCEL NUMBER
03-A-022-0-00-023-0

A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A LEASE
AGREEMENT WITH FRANK PETRUS FOR THE
PURPOSE OF RAISING AND HARVESTING
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS



2022-10

2022-11

2022-12

2022-13

2022-14

2022-15

2022-16

2022-17

2022-18

4/12/2022

4/12/2022

4/12/20222

4/12/2022

4/12/2022

4/12/2022

4/26/2022

6/14/2022

6/14/2022

A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT
WITH CHARLOTTE KLINE FOR THE
MANAGEMENT OF PERRY TOWNSHIP PARK

A RESOLUTION HONORING CHIEF JAMES
MCDONALD FOR BEING INDUCTED INTO THE
OHIO FIRE SERVICE HALL OF FAME

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING
PARTICIPATION IN THE ODOT WINTER
CONTRACT (018-23) FOR ROAD SALT

A RESOLUTION HONORING NANCY HENN AS
PERRY AREA JOINT RECREATION DISTRICT’S
2019 SENIOR CENTER “VOLUNTEER OF THE
YEAR”

A RESOLUTION HONORING EVE GUYNN AS
PERRY AREA JOINT RECREATION DISTRICT’S
2021 SENIOR CENTER “VOLUNTEER OF THE
YEAR”

A RESOLUTION HONORING DEBBIE CRISSEY
AS PERRY AREA JOINT RECREATION
DISTRICT’S 2021 SENIOR CENTER
“VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR”

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE FOR THE
ABATEMENT, CONTROL, OR REMOVAL OF
VEGETATION, GARBAGE, REFUSE, AND
OTHER DEBRIS FROM LAND IN THE
TOWNSHIP AT 3389 NORTH RIDGE ROAD,
PERRY, OHIO 44081

A RESOLUTION HONORING JOSEPH SHOLTIS
FOR ATTAINING THE RANK OF EAGLE SCOUT
IN THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA TROOP 71

A RESOLUTION HONORING CHIEF JAMES
MCDONALD ON THE OCCASION OF HIS
RETIREMENT FROM THE PERRY JOINT FIRE
DISTRICT



2022-19

2022-20

2022-21

2022-22

6/14/2022

6/28/2022

6/28/2022

6/28/2022

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE FOR THE
ABATEMENT, CONTROL, OR REMOVAL OF
VEGETATION, GARBAGE, REFUSE, AND
OTHER DEBRIS FROM LAND IN THE
TOWNSHIP AT 4587 TURNEY RD, MADISON
(PERRY TOWNSHIP), OHIO, 44057

A RESOLUTION STATING PERRY TOWNSHIP’S
INTENT TO OPTING OUT OF H.B. 172 AND
ESTABLISHING THE BAN ON DISCHARGING,
IGNITING OR EXPLODING FIREWORKS IN
PERRY TOWNSHIP.

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE FOR THE
ABATEMENT, CONTROL, OR REMOVAL OF
VEGETATION, GARBAGE, REFUSE, AND
OTHER DEBRIS FROM LAND IN THE
TOWNSHIP AT 4654 LANE ROAD, PERRY,
OHIO, 44081

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE PROPOSED
BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 FOR PERRY
TOWNSHIP



