2022 RESOLUTION REFERENCE *Denotes Special Meeting

RESO NO.	DATE ADOPTED:	SUBJECT:
2022-01	1/25/2022	A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AND ADOPT AMENDED 2022 PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS IN FUND 2031, ROAD & BRIDGE FUND AND AMEND THE 2022 OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES
2022-02	1/25/2022	A RESOLUTION HONORING WEST ORCHARDS FARM MARKET AS RECIPIENT OF THE EASTERN LAKE COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE "2022 BUSINESS OF THE YEAR" AWARD
2022-03	1/25/2022	A RESOLUTION HONORING LAKE COUNTY FREE CLINIC AS RECIPIENT OF THE EASTERN LAKE COUNTY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE "2022 BEACON" AWARD
2022-04	2/24/2022	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO ACCEPT NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL (NOPEC) 2022 ENERGIZED COMMUNITY GRANT
2022-05	3/8/2022	A RESOLUTION HONORING ETHAN HICKS FOR BEING SELECTED AS A CANDIDATE IN THE U.S. PRESIDENTIAL SCHOLARS PROGRAM
2022-06	3/8/2022	AUTHORIZING EXPENDITURE FROM AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT FUNDS
2022-07	3/22/2022	A RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING THE MONTH OF APRIL AS "CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION MONTH" IN THE TOWNSHIP OF PERRY, LAKE COUNTY, OHIO
2022-08	3/22/2022	A RESOLUTION FOR THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES FOR APPROVAL OF A SHORE STRUCTURE IN THE SUBMERGED LANDS IN LAKE ERIE ADJACENT TO THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 2814 PERRY PARK ROAD, PERRY, OH, BEARING THE PERMANENT PARCEL NUMBER 03-A-022-0-00-023-0
2022-09	4/12/2022	A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A LEASE AGREEMENT WITH FRANK PETRUS FOR THE PURPOSE OF RAISING AND HARVESTING AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS

2022-10	4/12/2022	A RESOLUTION TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH CHARLOTTE KLINE FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF PERRY TOWNSHIP PARK
2022-11	4/12/2022	A RESOLUTION HONORING CHIEF JAMES MCDONALD FOR BEING INDUCTED INTO THE OHIO FIRE SERVICE HALL OF FAME
2022-12	4/12/20222	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE ODOT WINTER CONTRACT (018-23) FOR ROAD SALT
2022-13	4/12/2022	A RESOLUTION HONORING NANCY HENN AS PERRY AREA JOINT RECREATION DISTRICT'S 2019 SENIOR CENTER "VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR"
2022-14	4/12/2022	A RESOLUTION HONORING EVE GUYNN AS PERRY AREA JOINT RECREATION DISTRICT'S 2021 SENIOR CENTER "VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR"
2022-15	4/12/2022	A RESOLUTION HONORING DEBBIE CRISSEY AS PERRY AREA JOINT RECREATION DISTRICT'S 2021 SENIOR CENTER "VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR"
2022-16	4/26/2022	A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE FOR THE ABATEMENT, CONTROL, OR REMOVAL OF VEGETATION, GARBAGE, REFUSE, AND OTHER DEBRIS FROM LAND IN THE TOWNSHIP AT 3389 NORTH RIDGE ROAD, PERRY, OHIO 44081
2022-17	6/14/2022	A RESOLUTION HONORING JOSEPH SHOLTIS FOR ATTAINING THE RANK OF EAGLE SCOUT IN THE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA TROOP 71
2022-18	6/14/2022	A RESOLUTION HONORING CHIEF JAMES MCDONALD ON THE OCCASION OF HIS RETIREMENT FROM THE PERRY JOINT FIRE DISTRICT

- 2022-19 6/14/2022 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE FOR THE ABATEMENT, CONTROL, OR REMOVAL OF VEGETATION, GARBAGE, REFUSE, AND OTHER DEBRIS FROM LAND IN THE TOWNSHIP AT 4587 TURNEY RD, MADISON (PERRY TOWNSHIP), OHIO, 44057
- 2022-20 6/28/2022 A RESOLUTION STATING PERRY TOWNSHIP'S INTENT TO OPTING OUT OF H.B. 172 AND ESTABLISHING THE BAN ON DISCHARGING, IGNITING OR EXPLODING FIREWORKS IN PERRY TOWNSHIP.
- 2022-21 6/28/2022 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE FOR THE ABATEMENT, CONTROL, OR REMOVAL OF VEGETATION, GARBAGE, REFUSE, AND OTHER DEBRIS FROM LAND IN THE TOWNSHIP AT 4654 LANE ROAD, PERRY, OHIO, 44081
- 2022-22 6/28/2022 A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE PROPOSED BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 FOR PERRY TOWNSHIP